S A E  A R P x 1 2 3 L  73 83573LiO 0025267 b 9 E -  5d-QT
ARP 1231
PRACTICE
Revised
[a] AEROSPACE
Society of Automotive Engineers, Inc.
SPACE RECOMMENDED
TWO P E N N S Y L V A N I A  P L A Z A ,  N E W  YORK. N.Y.  10001

3.1 Applicable Documents :
3.1.1 AIR 786 - Elastomer Compatibility Considerations Relative to O-Ring and Sealant Selection
3.1.2 AS 568 - Uniform Dash Numbering System for O-Rings
3.2 Gland Configuration
3.2.1 Radial O-ring Seal Glands:. Figure 1 depicts rod-mounted and bore-mounted radial O-ring seal
glands. The rod-mounted configuration is preferred. Fabrication costs are lower, assembly
is easier and there is less likelihood of the seal buckling or twisting and being pinched as the
rod is installed.
3.2.2 A x i a l  O-Ring Seal Glands: Figure 2 illustrates an axial O-ring seal gland. In an axial gland,
sealing occurs on the flat surfaces of the gland rather than on the gland diameters.
Printed in U.S.A. CoPYright 1973 by Society of Automotive Engineers, Inc.
Ail rights reserved. I----"-=----
Distributed under license from the IHS Archive
SAENORM.C
OM : C
lick
 to
 vi
ew
 th
e f
ull
 PDF of
 ar
p1
23
1
I - 2 -
EDGE BREAK
J
ARP 1231
RADIUS
R
BORE MOUNTED
o 005-• 015
OIO-. 020
O10 -e 020
O 1 O - a  O20
010-• 020
CIRCULAR
SIZED TO BE EQUAL
TO OR LESS THAN
.010-. O20
.020-. 030
.020-. 030
020-. 030
,020-. 030
CIRCULAR
H O 0
. t
t
NOM. O-RING
CROSS-SECTION DIA
(W) PERAS568
1.78
2.62
3.53
5.33
6.98
THE SEAL I. D.
EDGE BREAK RADIUS
J R
.13-. 38 .25-. 51
.25-. 51 .51-. 76
.25-. 51 .51-. 76
,25-. 51 .51-. 76
,25-, 51 .51-. 76
BLEND
VIEW K
NOM, O-RING
CROSS-SECTION DIA